lines of credit with two financial institutions. The weighted-average interest rate for the nine months ended
September 30, 2006 related to borrowing under these lines of credit was 5.40%, with 4.75% being the lowest rate and
6.11% being the highest rate charged to us during this period. Our short-term debt has been used in part to finance a
portion of ESNG�s expansion projects.

Prior to such application, all or a portion of the net proceeds may be invested in short-term interest-bearing securities.

S-9

Edgar Filing: CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2006, on an actual basis and on an
as adjusted basis to reflect the private placement of $20 million of unsecured senior notes in October 2006 and the sale
of 600,300 shares of our common stock at the offering price of $30.10 per share.

You should read this table in conjunction with the detailed information and financial statements appearing in the
documents incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

At September 30, 2006 (Unaudited)
Actual As Adjusted

($ in thousands) Amount Percent Amount Percent

Total stockholders� equity $ 88,536 44% $ 105,705(1) 53%
Long-term debt, net of current maturities 56,792 28% 76,792(2) 38%

Total capitalization $ 145,328 72% $ 182,497 91%
Current portion of long-term debt 4,929 2% 4,929 2%
Short-term borrowing 51,314 26% 14,145 7%

Total capitalization and short-term borrowing $ 201,571 100% $ 201,571 100%

Equity as a percentage of total capitalization 61% 58%

(1) Includes the approximately $17.2 million of estimated net proceeds of this offering.

(2) Includes the $20 million of 5.50% unsecured senior notes issued on October 12, 2006.

S-10

Edgar Filing: CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

Market Price, Dividends and Dividend Policy

Our common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol �CPK�, as stated previously. The
following table sets forth the high and low closing prices of our common stock on the New York Stock Exchange and
the cash dividends declared on our common stock for the periods indicated.

Period High Low Dividends

2004:
First Quarter $ 26.5100 $ 24.3000 $ 0.2750
Second Quarter 26.2000 20.4200 0.2800
Third Quarter 25.4000 22.1000 0.2800
Fourth Quarter 27.5500 24.5000 0.2800